Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №1 в микрорайоне №88

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408836.24
	1229369.63
	83°17'24''
	1.03
	1-2

	2
	408836.36
	1229370.65
	81°52'11''
	0.14
	2-3

	3
	408836.38
	1229370.79
	171°54'37''
	12.01
	3-4

	4
	408824.49
	1229372.48
	164°03'43''
	21.41
	4-5

	5
	408803.90
	1229378.36
	162°02'17''
	24.13
	5-6

	6
	408780.95
	1229385.80
	114°02'30''
	6.60
	6-7

	7
	408778.26
	1229391.83
	71°31'00''
	22.49
	7-8

	8
	408785.39
	1229413.16
	160°58'27''
	7.06
	8-9

	9
	408778.72
	1229415.46
	250°05'43''
	23.06
	9-10

	10
	408770.87
	1229393.78
	258°39'14''
	6.25
	10-11

	11
	408769.64
	1229387.65
	337°03'15''
	5.95
	11-12

	12
	408775.12
	1229385.33
	344°03'23''
	38.33
	12-13


	13
	408811.98
	1229374.80
	347°58'11''
	24.80
	13-1


	Площадь
	0.0305 га     304.86 кв.м.

	Периметр
	193.27 м.


